## Public Hearing on LUX LLC Salon Project Redevelopment Plan Village of Hemingford Board of Trustees April 23, 2019 5:00 pm

Pledge of Allegiance
Opening Prayer
Meeting Call to Order
Roll Call
Public Meeting Information

- 1. Open Public Hearing
- 2. Conduct Public Hearing on the LUX LLC Salon Project Redevelopment Plan. This Redevelopment Plan includes a request for tax increment financing. Comments and questions by Village Board of Trustees, public and applicant.
- 3. Close Public Hearing.
- 4. Discussion and possible action: Review of resolution to approve LUX LLC Salon Project Redevelopment Plan and authorize Tax Increment Financing for the Project.
- 5. Open Public Hearing: For the purpose of reviewing and obtaining comment on a Class CK Liquor License Application submitted by Sara C Leisy dba Wild Woman BBQ. The business operated at 713 Box Butte Ave. Hemingford, Nebraska (formerly known as American Legion Post #9).
- 6. Questions and comments by: Village Attorney, Village Board of Trustees, and Public.
- 7. Close Public Hearing
- 8. Discussion and possible action: Approval of the Liquor License Application submitted by Sara C Leisy dba Wild Woman BBQ

Executive Session: Council reserves the right to enter into closed session if deemed necessary and the item is on the agenda.